(City)

(Last)

(Street)

C/O DCM

(State)

(First)

2420 SAND HILL ROAD, SUITE 200

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

Bonner Matthew C.

(Zip)

(Middle)

FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Machinatan	D C	20540
Washington,	D.C.	20549

Check this box if no longer subjeting Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).
--

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to eatief, the offirmative

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

intende defens	ed to satisfy the conditions of the conditions o	ne affirmative of Rule 10b5																		
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Lin Frank Hurst</u>				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol GigaCloud Technology Inc [ GCT ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director  10% Owner								
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O DCM					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/06/2024							Officer (give title Other (specify below)								
2420 SA	ND HILL	ROAD,	SUITE 20	00	If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							_	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable							
(Street) MENLO PARK CA 94025				Form filed by One Reporting Person  Form filed by More than One Reporting Person  Person																
(City)	(\$	State)	(Z	ip)																
			Table	I - Non-Deriva	tive	Sec	curities	Acq	uired	, Dis	sposed of,	or B	enefi	iciall	ly Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			r) if any		med on Date, Day/Year)		action (Instr.	4. Securities Acqu Disposed Of (D) (I				5. Amo Securit Benefic Owned Follow		s Ily	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indire	eficial ership		
								Code	v	Am	ount	(A) or (D)	Price	e	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			,		
Class A ( \$0.05 per	Ordinary S r share	hares, pa	r value	12/06/2024				S		2,6	563,076(1)(2)	D	\$21.8 1,406,813 <sup>(3)</sup> I			I	By DCM IX, L.P. and DCM Affiliates Fund IX, L.P.(1)(4)(5)(6)			
			Tab	ole II - Derivati (e.g., pu							oosed of, o				Owned	t				
Derivative Conversion Date Executity Or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		on of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr			Exercisable and tion Date //Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (In 3 and 4)		De Se (II	. Price of lerivative lecurity nstr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ve es ially ng ed ction(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	hip D) ect	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)		Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date		Amoui or Numbe of Shares	er						
	nd Address ank Hurs		g Person*																•	
(Last) C/O DCI 2420 SA	M .ND HILL	(First)	SUITE 20	(Middle)																
(Street)  MENLO	) PARK	CA		94025		-														

MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM IV L P	of Reporting Person*	
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
2420 SAND HILI	L ROAD, SUITE 200	)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM Affiliate	· -	
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
	L ROAD, SUITE 200	)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM Investme	of Reporting Person* ent Management	IV, L.P.
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
2420 SAND HILI	L ROAD, SUITE 200	
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM Internati	. •	
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
	L ROAD, SUITE 200	)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM IX, L.P.	of Reporting Person*	
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
	L ROAD, SUITE 200	)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM Affiliate	of Reporting Person* s Fund IX, L.P.	
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)

(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM Investme	of Reporting Person* ent Management	IX, L.P.
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
2420 SAND HILI	L ROAD, SUITE 200	
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  DCM Internati	. •	
(Last) C/O DCM	(First)	(Middle)
2420 SAND HILI	ROAD, SUITE 200	)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. An aggregate of 2,597,030 class A ordinary shares was sold by DCM IV, L.P. ("DCM IV") and an aggregate of 66,046 class A ordinary shares was sold by DCM Affiliates Fund IV, L.P. ("Affiliates IV"). Following the transactions, DCM IV and Affiliates IV do not hold any shares of the Issuer.
- 2. DCM Investment Management IV, L.P. ("DGP IV") is the general partner of each of DCM IV and Affiliates IV. DCM International IV, Ltd. ("UGP IV") is the general partner of DGP IV. DGP IV and UGP IV may each be deemed to have sole voting and investment power over, and may be deemed to be an indirect beneficial owner of, the securities held by DCM IV and Affiliates IV.
- 3. Includes class A ordinary shares directly held by each of DCM IX, L.P. ("DCM IX") and DCM Affiliates Fund IX, L.P. ("Affiliates IX").
- 4. DCM Investment Management IX, L.P. ("DGP IX") is the general partner of each of DCM IX and Affiliates IX. DCM International IX, Ltd. ("UGP IX") is the general partner of DGP IX. DGP IX and UGP IX may each be deemed to have sole voting and investment power over, and may be deemed to be an indirect beneficial owner of, the securities held by DCM IX and Affiliates IX.
- 5. Frank Hurst Lin ("Lin") and Matthew C. Bonner ("Bonner") are the directors of UGP IV and UGP IX and may each be deemed to have share voting and investment power with DGP IV, UGP IV and DGP IX and UGP IX over, and may be deemed to be an indirect beneficial owner of, the securities held by DCM IV, Affiliates IV, DCM IX and Affiliates IX. Andre G. Levi ("Levi") is a director of UGP IX and may be deemed to have share voting and investment power with DGP IX and UGP IX over, and may be deemed to be an indirect beneficial owner of, the securities held by DCM IX and Affiliates IX.
- 6. DGP IV, UGP IV, UGP IX, Lin and Bonner each disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein. This report shall not be deemed an admission that any of the reporting persons is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.

## Remarks

1. Lin served on the board of directors of the Issuer until November 6, 2024. 2. Matthew C. Bonner signs as attorney-in-fact for each of Lin, DCM IV, Affiliates IV, DGP IV, UGP IV, DCM IX, Affiliates IX, DGP IX and UGP IX pursuant to a Power of Attorney which was included in the Schedule 13D filed by the Reporting Persons with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 29, 2023.

g reisons with the securities and exchan	ige Commission o
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for Frank	12/12/2024
Hurst Lin /s/ Matthew C. Bonner	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM IV, L.P.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM Affiliates Fund IV, L.P.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM Investment Management IV, L.P.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM International IV, Ltd.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM IX, L.P.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM Affiliates Fund IX, L.P.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM Investment Management IX, L.P.	12/12/2024
/s/ Matthew C. Bonner, attorney-in-fact for DCM	12/12/2024

International IX, Ltd.

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.